
TTS 

Class Competitor 1A 1B 1C 1D Sub 2A 2B 2C 2D Sub 3A 3B 3C 3D Total Competitor Class

A J Wilson 53.6 47.0 46.1 45.1 191.8 34.5 34.0 33.4 32.7 326.4 34.2 38.2 32.3 31.4 462.5 J Wilson 1

B P Lowther 49.1 48.6 47.3 46.0 191.0 35.5 34.4 34.2 33.8 328.9 36.0 34.4 33.2 32.7 465.2 P Lowther 1

B T Ferguson 50.2 49.0 48.2 46.8 194.2 37.3 36.1 36.1 36.4 340.1 36.4 34.6 33.0 33.3 477.4 T Ferguson 2

B P Mooney 51.1 49.2 53.1 51.8 205.2 35.4 35.0 34.2 39.1 348.9 36.5 34.7 33.8 32.7 486.6 P Mooney 3

BSE M Workman 53.0 52.1 48.5 47.0 200.6 38.8 36.6 36.1 35.2 347.3 39.2 42.4 36.8 36.2 501.9 M Workman 4

B G Buckley 55.5 54.8 51.6 51.7 213.6 42.0 41.2 39.4 38.3 374.5 48.7 37.2 37.9 36.5 534.8 G Buckley 5

B SE R Gordon 53.2 58.3 50.7 49.7 211.9 DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF R Gordon DNF

C J McDaid 45.6 45.3 44.3 44.2 179.4 35.8 34.6 34.5 34.1 318.4 35.0 41.0 34.7 34.9 464.0 J McDaid 1

C A Earney 46.9 51.4 46.6 46.4 191.3 37.6 37.3 35.8 35.7 337.7 37.7 36.0 36.3 35.8 483.5 A Earney 2

C T McDaid 47.5 46.5 46.9 51.3 192.2 38.2 38.3 38.9 36.9 344.5 48.0 39.4 38.7 38.3 508.9 T McDaid 3

C Beg S Baird 57.6 63.8 60.1 56.7 238.2 42.8 46.6 46.3 42.0 415.9 46.2 45.4 45.4 43.7 596.6 S Baird 4

C Beg S Dougan 59.4 62.5 56.2 53.3 231.4 62.8 55.7 41.6 43.8 435.3 54.2 49.4 50.0 44.3 633.2 S Dougan 5

D M King 47.3 43.3 49.0 43.2 182.8 34.8 34.6 34.4 34.0 320.6 34.5 35.9 34.7 33.8 459.5 M King 1

D A Blair 45.2 45.1 44.6 44.1 179.0 35.9 35.2 35.0 35.0 320.1 36.5 34.9 34.5 34.3 460.3 A Blair 2

D D Mooney 44.8 44.3 43.8 44.0 176.9 42.0 35.3 39.4 34.6 328.2 36.5 35.9 35.5 34.2 470.3 D Mooney 3

D Beg G Campbell 48.0 46.0 46.3 46.6 186.9 36.6 37.4 36.7 36.5 334.1 36.4 40.7 38.1 35.6 484.9 G Campbell 4

D G McMillan 47.4 49.8 49.2 45.9 192.3 38.6 38.0 37.4 36.7 343.0 36.8 35.9 35.3 39.8 490.8 G McMillan 5

D Beg B Colhoun 47.0 50.9 46.5 49.9 194.3 46.6 38.1 37.1 36.8 352.9 37.9 37.0 35.8 41.3 504.9 B Colhoun 6

D Beg J Dougan 53.2 47.0 52.4 51.2 203.8 38.3 36.6 36.5 36.2 351.4 38.9 44.5 44.0 38.3 517.1 J Dougan 7

D Beg A McMullan 55.6 59.3 58.2 52.0 225.1 49.6 44.2 43.1 43.7 405.7 55.4 44.8 38.9 38.3 583.1 A McMullan 8

E Beg J Greer 85.6 65.6 75.7 71.3 298.2 55.8 45.8 50.8 51.4 502.0 68.6 49.7 49.0 48.6 717.9 J Greer 1
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F Beg L Shaw 49.9 48.0 48.0 48.2 194.1 38.8 38.9 36.0 35.5 343.3 42.7 41.5 42.1 42.6 512.2 L Shaw 1
F SE J Mansfield 51.8 50.5 48.8 50.9 202.0 42.5 37.8 38.2 36.8 357.3 41.0 61.6 41.4 43.0 544.3 J Mansfield 2
F Beg B Carson 56.5 51.3 50.4 50.8 209.0 50.2 38.9 42.8 37.4 378.3 45.7 47.7 42.4 41.9 556.0 B Carson 3
F Beg D Harrison 57.0 52.2 52.1 51.5 212.8 47.5 39.6 42.3 49.6 391.8 43.2 56.4 44.2 43.1 578.7 D Harrison 4
F Beg J Johnston 53.5 55.6 64.6 50.9 224.6 47.2 41.1 43.6 38.5 395.0 46.3 45.1 47.2 45.6 579.2 J Johnston 5
F Beg D Curran 64.6 52.9 58.4 56.4 232.3 42.1 47.4 41.0 39.6 402.4 47.6 42.4 47.9 42.6 582.9 D Curran 6

F Beg L Baird 57.1 60.0 54.0 54.8 225.9 54.3 39.9 38.1 38.3 396.5 47.7 44.9 53.9 44.0 587.0 L Baird 7

F Beg J Minta 69.9 56.5 62.0 51.2 239.6 50.6 46.6 48.0 43.1 427.9 47.2 46.3 62.1 49.5 633.0 J Minta 8

F Beg R Robinson 69.9 68.0 68.0 64.7 270.6 51.5 58.9 56.0 35.5 472.5 56.3 51.4 50.3 43.3 673.8 R Robinson 9

F Beg A Kerr 69.9 68.0 68.0 68.2 274.1 50.9 52.5 67.9 35.5 480.9 56.9 61.5 54.0 61.9 715.2 A Kerr 10

F Beg D Boyd DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF 51.2 55.1 58.1 56.7 DNF D Boyd DNF

G Jun M Ferguson 66.5 67.7 60.8 68.0 263.0 52.2 40.4 53.3 57.1 466.0 67.1 46.8 49.8 42.4 672.1 M Ferguson 1



Club Autotest TTS 

Class Competitor 1A 1B 1C 1D Sub 2A 2B 2C 2D Sub 3A 3B 3C 3D Total Competitor OVERALL

D M King 47.3 43.3 49.0 43.2 182.8 34.8 34.6 34.4 34.0 320.6 34.5 35.9 34.7 33.8 459.5 M King 1

D A Blair 45.2 45.1 44.6 44.1 179.0 35.9 35.2 35.0 35.0 320.1 36.5 34.9 34.5 34.3 460.3 A Blair 2

A J Wilson 53.6 47.0 46.1 45.1 191.8 34.5 34.0 33.4 32.7 326.4 34.2 38.2 32.3 31.4 462.5 J Wilson 3

C J McDaid 45.6 45.3 44.3 44.2 179.4 35.8 34.6 34.5 34.1 318.4 35.0 41.0 34.7 34.9 464.0 J McDaid 4

B P Lowther 49.1 48.6 47.3 46.0 191.0 35.5 34.4 34.2 33.8 328.9 36.0 34.4 33.2 32.7 465.2 P Lowther 5

D D Mooney 44.8 44.3 43.8 44.0 176.9 42.0 35.3 39.4 34.6 328.2 36.5 35.9 35.5 34.2 470.3 D Mooney 6

B T Ferguson 50.2 49.0 48.2 46.8 194.2 37.3 36.1 36.1 36.4 340.1 36.4 34.6 33.0 33.3 477.4 T Ferguson 7

C A Earney 46.9 51.4 46.6 46.4 191.3 37.6 37.3 35.8 35.7 337.7 37.7 36.0 36.3 35.8 483.5 A Earney 8

D Beg G Campbell 48.0 46.0 46.3 46.6 186.9 36.6 37.4 36.7 36.5 334.1 36.4 40.7 38.1 35.6 484.9 G Campbell 9

B P Mooney 51.1 49.2 53.1 51.8 205.2 35.4 35.0 34.2 39.1 348.9 36.5 34.7 33.8 32.7 486.6 P Mooney 10

D G McMillan 47.4 49.8 49.2 45.9 192.3 38.6 38.0 37.4 36.7 343.0 36.8 35.9 35.3 39.8 490.8 G McMillan 11

BSE M Workman 53.0 52.1 48.5 47.0 200.6 38.8 36.6 36.1 35.2 347.3 39.2 42.4 36.8 36.2 501.9 M Workman 12

D Beg B Colhoun 47.0 50.9 46.5 49.9 194.3 46.6 38.1 37.1 36.8 352.9 37.9 37.0 35.8 41.3 504.9 B Colhoun 13

C T McDaid 47.5 46.5 46.9 51.3 192.2 38.2 38.3 38.9 36.9 344.5 48.0 39.4 38.7 38.3 508.9 T McDaid 14

F Beg L Shaw 49.9 48.0 48.0 48.2 194.1 38.8 38.9 36.0 35.5 343.3 42.7 41.5 42.1 42.6 512.2 L Shaw 15

D Beg J Dougan 53.2 47.0 52.4 51.2 203.8 38.3 36.6 36.5 36.2 351.4 38.9 44.5 44.0 38.3 517.1 J Dougan 16

B G Buckley 55.5 54.8 51.6 51.7 213.6 42.0 41.2 39.4 38.3 374.5 48.7 37.2 37.9 36.5 534.8 G Buckley 17

F SE J Mansfield 51.8 50.5 48.8 50.9 202.0 42.5 37.8 38.2 36.8 357.3 41.0 61.6 41.4 43.0 544.3 J Mansfield 18

F Beg B Carson 56.5 51.3 50.4 50.8 209.0 50.2 38.9 42.8 37.4 378.3 45.7 47.7 42.4 41.9 556.0 B Carson 19

F Beg D Harrison 57.0 52.2 52.1 51.5 212.8 47.5 39.6 42.3 49.6 391.8 43.2 56.4 44.2 43.1 578.7 D Harrison 20

F Beg J Johnston 53.5 55.6 64.6 50.9 224.6 47.2 41.1 43.6 38.5 395.0 46.3 45.1 47.2 45.6 579.2 J Johnston 21

F Beg D Curran 64.6 52.9 58.4 56.4 232.3 42.1 47.4 41.0 39.6 402.4 47.6 42.4 47.9 42.6 582.9 D Curran 22

D Beg A McMullan 55.6 59.3 58.2 52.0 225.1 49.6 44.2 43.1 43.7 405.7 55.4 44.8 38.9 38.3 583.1 A McMullan 23

F Beg L Baird 57.1 60.0 54.0 54.8 225.9 54.3 39.9 38.1 38.3 396.5 47.7 44.9 53.9 44.0 587.0 L Baird 24

C Beg S Baird 57.6 63.8 60.1 56.7 238.2 42.8 46.6 46.3 42.0 415.9 46.2 45.4 45.4 43.7 596.6 S Baird 25

F Beg J Minta 69.9 56.5 62.0 51.2 239.6 50.6 46.6 48.0 43.1 427.9 47.2 46.3 62.1 49.5 633.0 J Minta 26

C Beg S Dougan 59.4 62.5 56.2 53.3 231.4 62.8 55.7 41.6 43.8 435.3 54.2 49.4 50.0 44.3 633.2 S Dougan 27

G Jun M Ferguson 66.5 67.7 60.8 68.0 263.0 52.2 40.4 53.3 57.1 466.0 67.1 46.8 49.8 42.4 672.1 M Ferguson 28

F Beg R Robinson 69.9 68.0 68.0 64.7 270.6 51.5 58.9 56.0 35.5 472.5 56.3 51.4 50.3 43.3 673.8 R Robinson 29
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F Beg A Kerr 69.9 68.0 68.0 68.2 274.1 50.9 52.5 67.9 35.5 480.9 56.9 61.5 54.0 61.9 715.2 A Kerr 30

E Beg J Greer 85.6 65.6 75.7 71.3 298.2 55.8 45.8 50.8 51.4 502.0 68.6 49.7 49.0 48.6 717.9 J Greer 31

B SE R Gordon 53.2 58.3 50.7 49.7 211.9 DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF R Gordon DNF

F Beg D Boyd DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF 51.2 55.1 58.1 56.7 DNF D Boyd DNF


